
Page 1 of 2 
Revised 01/03/18 

SAN ANTONIO WATER SYSTEM PURCHASING DEPARTMENT 

Issued By:  D. Anthony Rubin Date Issued: July 9, 2018
BID NO.:   18-18090 

FORMAL INVITATION FOR BIDS 
EARLY PROCUREMENT OF ON-SITE SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE GENERATION SYSTEM  

FOR THE CENTRAL WATER INTEGRATION PIPELINE PROJECT 
ADDENDUM 1

Sealed bids addressed to the Purchasing Director, San Antonio Water System, 2800 US Hwy 281 North, Administration 
Bldg., 5th Floor, San Antonio, TX 78212 will be received until 3:00 p.m. July 13, 2018 and then publicly opened and read 
aloud for furnishing materials or services as described herein below, 

The San Antonio Water System Purchasing Department is willing to assist any bidder(s) in the interpretation of bid 
provisions or explanation of how bid forms are to be completed.  Assistance may be received by visiting the Purchasing 
Office in the SAWS Main Office, 2800 US Hwy 281 North, San Antonio, TX 78212, or by calling (210) 233-3819. 

This invitation includes the following: 

Invitation for Bids Specifications and General Requirements 
Terms and Conditions of Invitation for Bids  Price Schedule 

The undersigned, by his/her signature, represents that he/she is authorized to bind the Bidder to fully comply with the 
Specifications and General Requirements for the amount(s) shown on the accompanying bid sheet(s).  By signing below, 
Bidder has read the entire document and agreed to the terms therein. 

Signer’s Name: ________________________________ Firm Name: ___________________________________ 
(Please Print or Type) 

Address: ______________________________________ 
_____________________________________________ 
Signature of Person Authorized to Sign Bid  City, State, Zip Code: ___________________________ 

Email Address: _______________________________   Telephone No.: ________________________________ 

Fax No.:   _____________________________________

Payment Terms are Net 30. 

Please check the following blanks which apply to your company: 
Ownership of firm (51% or more): 
___Non-minority     ____Hispanic     ___African-American   ____Other Minority (specify)  ____________________ 
___Female Owned ___Handicapped Owned ___Small Business (less than $1 million annual receipts or 100 employees) 
Indicate Status:   ___Partnership   ___Corporation   ____Sole Proprietorship   ____Other (specify)  _______________ 
Tax Identification Number:____________________ 

To report suspected ethics violations impacting the San Antonio Water System, please call 1-800-687-1918. 



Page 2 of 2 
Revised 4/16/13 

This Addendum 1 is issued to answer the following questions and issue changes to the bid sent to you on June 22, 2018. 
All other terms and conditions of the original bid document remain unchanged.

REVISIONS TO CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS 

SECTION 11366 – ON-SITE SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE GENERATION SYSTEM 

a) Part 2.13, C., delete “See Specification Section 17515, Instrumentation and Controls – Communications Interface Equipment” and 
REPLACE with “See Specification Section 17306 – Vendor Packaged Process Control Systems.” 

REVISIONS TO DRAWINGS 

SHEET I-1006 – TYPICAL PRESSURE FILTER P&ID 

a) Delete sheet I-1009 in its entirety and replace with new I-1009 provided. 

b) Delete sheet I-1010  in its entirety and replace with new I-1010 provided. 



Pre-Purchase of On-Site Sodium Hypochlorite Generation 
System for the  

Central Water Integration Pipeline Project 

SAWS Job No. 18-8616 
Solicitation No. 18-18090 

ADDENDUM NO. 1 
JULY 2018 

Tetra Tech, Inc. 
Texas Registered Engineering Firm No. 3924 
700 North Saint Mary’s Street, Suite 300 
San Antonio, Texas  78205



ZSO
6241

ZSO
6242

FI
6170

FI
6141

YC
6151

YL
6231

XA
6231

XA
6231

ZSO
6241

YL
6251

YL
6251

XA
6251

HS
6251

XA
6200

LI
6001A

AI
6150

LI
6001B

FI
6241-1

SC
6231

SI
6231

FI
6241-2

YAI
6241-2

YAI
6241-2

YI
6241

YAI
6241

EI
6241

II
6241

LIA
6241

HIA
6241

TAH
6241

AAH
6150

TAH
6241

FAL
6250-1

ELECTROLYTIC
CELLS

TRAIN NO. 1

BRINE
METERING
PUMP NO. 1

ELECTROLYTIC
CELLS

TRAIN NO. 2

POTABLE
WATER SUPPLY

62-BFV-51

62-BFV-53

HYDROGEN VENT
BLOWER NO. 1

HYDROGEN VENT
BLOWER NO. 3

M

SALT

BRINEM

BRINE TANK NO. 1

61-SV-41

M

M

HARDNESS
MONITOR

61-SV-53

S

61-PRV-50

I-1010

TO NaOCl
STORAGE TANKS

I-1010

TO NaOCl
STORAGE TANKS

62-BFV-52

HYDROGEN VENT
BLOWER NO. 2

M

S

SOLENOID
VALVE (TYP)

8" VENT W/
DUST BAG
(TYP)

3" OVERFLOW
AND DRAIN
(TYP)

OSHG SKID NO. 2

OSHG SKID NO. 1

61
-B

C
V

-3
1

61-PRV-41

WATER
FILTERS

1"

BRINE
METERING
PUMP NO. 2

61-BV-70-2

61-PRV-70

PRESSURE GAUGE
ASSEMBLY(TYP)

PRESSURE
REGULATING VALVE

FLUSHING WATER
CONNECTION (TYP)

M

62-BV-31-2

62-BV-32-2

61-BV-41-1

61-BV-70-161-BV-60
M

M

M

62-BFV-54

HYDROGEN VENT
BLOWER NO. 4

M

SOFT WATER
FILTER

SOFT WATER
FILTER

S

S

S

S

PRESSURE
REGULATING VALVE

TO HUB
DRAIN

61-SV-52

S61-SV-51

S

SALT

BRINE

CAMLOCK
CONNECTION QUICK

CONNECT (TYP)

4" SST SALT
FILL (TYP)

FE
6170

FIT
6170

FE
6141

FIT
6141

FE
6241-1

FIT
6241-1

FE
6241-2

FIT
6241-2

FE
6242-1

FIT
6242-1

FE
6242-2

FIT
6242-2

POTABLE
WATER
FLOW

A

BRINE TANK
POTABLE

WATER FLOW

A

OPEN

D

SOLENOID VALVE (TYPICAL OF 9)

LOCAL/
REMOTE FAULT LEAK

ALARM

START/
STOP

D D D D

BRINE METERING PUMP (TYPICAL OF 2)

DISCHARGE
VALVE

SWITCH

D

(TYPICAL OF 2)

MANUAL/
AUTO RUNNING FAILED

START/
STOP

D D D D

HYDROGEN VENT BLOWER (TYPICAL OF 4)

61-BV-61-1

61-BV-62-1

61-BV-61-2

61-BV-62-2

61-BV-31-1 61-BV-32-1 61-BV-33-1

61-BV-31-5 61-BV-32-5 61-BV-33-5

61-BV-31-2

61-BV-31-3 61-BV-31-4

61-BV-32-2

61-BV-32-3 61-BV-32-4

61-BV-33-2

61-BV-33-3 61-BV-33-4

TO HUB
DRAIN

TO HUB
DRAIN

61-WS-31 61-WS-32 61-WS-33

61-BV-41-2 61-BV-41-3

60-BV-01-2 60-BV-02-2

60-BV-02-3

60-TK-01

BRINE TANK NO. 2

60-TK-02

60-BV-01-1 60-BV-02-1

61-BV-50-1

61-BV-50-2

61-BV-50-3 61-BV-50-4

60
-B

V
-0

1-
4

60-BV-01-5 60-BV-02-5

60-B
V

-02-4

62-BV-31-1

62-BV-32-1

62-BV-41-2

62-BV-41-1

62-BV-42-2

62-BV-42-1

62-BV-41-3

62-BV-42-3

62-CMP-32

62-CMP-31

62-BV-42-4

62-BV-41-4

62-BV-50-2

62-BV-50-1

62-BWR--51

62-BWR-52

62-BWR-53

62-BWR-54

61
-B

C
V

-3
2

61
-B

C
V

-3
3

1" 1" 1"

61-BV-30

BRINE FILTERS

61-BV-10

61-BV-11-161-BV-11-2

61-BV-20

61-BV-12-161-BV-12-2

1 1/2-PW-PVC 1 1/2-PW-PVC

1-
S

W
-P

VC

1-
S

W
-P

VC

1-
S

W
-P

VC

1/4-SW-PVC

1/4-SW-PVC

1-SW-PVC

1/4-SW-PVC

1-BR-PVC

1-1/2-BR-PVC

1/2-BR-PVC

1-
1/

2-
BR

-P
VC

1-1/2-SW-PVC

1-
1/

2-
SW

-P
VC

1/2-BR-PVC

1-
B

R
-P

VC

2-BR-PVC

6-AIR-PVC

6-AIR-PVC

6-AIR-PVC

6-AIR-PVC

3-SHC-PVC

3-SHC-PVC

3-SHC-PVC

4-VNT-PVC

3-SHC-PVC

4-VNT-PVC

10
-V

N
T-

PV
C

10
-V

N
T-

PV
C

10
-V

N
T-

PV
C

M
61-SV-42

S

61-PRV-42

PRESSURE GAUGE
ASSEMBLY

PRESSURE
REGULATING VALVE

61-BV-42-1
FE
6142

FIT
6142

61-BV-42-2 61-BV-42-3

(TYPICAL OF 2)

60-BV-01-3

HYDROGEN
GAS

HIGH LEVEL
ALARM

A

AIT
6200

AE
6200

HYDROGEN
GAS

BRINE
TANK
LEVEL

A

WATER
HARDNESS
MONITOR

A

PE
6001A

LIT
6001A

RECTIFIER (TYPICAL OF 2)

PE
6002A

LIT
6002A

LIT
6002B

LE
6002B

A

LIT
6001B

LE
6001B

BRINE
TANK
SALT

LEVEL

ELEC.
CELL

WATER
FLOW

A

HMI

OSG CONTROL PANEL
NO. 1 60-CP-01
(SEE NOTE 1)

OSHG
ROOM

SENSORS

2

1

1

2

SPEED
CONTROL

SPEED
FDBK

AA

ELEC.
CELL

BRINE
FLOW

A

LOW
BRINE
FLOW

D

HIGH
BRINE
FLOW

D

RECT.
STATUS

RECT.
FAILURE

RECT.
VOLTAGE

RECT.
CURRENT

LOW
CURRENT

ALARM

HIGH
CURRENT

ALARM

HIGH
RECT.
TEMP.

D D A A D D D

RECTIFIER

RECTIFIER

3

3

TIT
6241

XS
6241

LSL
6241

TE
6241

TIT
6242

XS
6242

LSL
6242

TE
6242

4

HIGH
HARDNESS

ALARM

D

4

D

HYPO.
HIGH
TEMP

ALARM

HS
6251-1

LOR
YI

6251

RUN
YAI
6251

FAULT
HS

6251-2

S/S

60-LCP-01 HYDROGEN DILUTION
LOCAL CONTROL PANEL

(DEVICES TYPICAL FOR EACH BLOWER)

AAH
6200

HYDROGEN ALARM

D

HYDROGEN
VENT LOW

FLOW ALARM

5

5

(TYPICAL OF 2)

62-BV-12-3

W
AT

ER
C

H
IL

LE
R

N
O

. 1 62-BV-11-3

W
AT

ER
C

H
IL

LE
R

N
O

. 2

1"1"

1-SW-PVC

FI
6241-1

FI
6241-2

YAI
6241-2

YAI
6241-2

FI
6170

YL
6231

XA
6231

XA
6231

YC
6231

SI
6231

FI
6141

ZSO
6241

YL
6251

YL
6251

XA
6251

XA
6200

LI
6001A

AI
6150

LI
6001B

YI
6241

YAI
6241

EI
6241

II
6241

LIA
6241

HIA
6241

TAH
6241

AAH
6150

TAH
6241

FAL
6250-1

1"

1/4"

1"

1/4"

61
-B

V
-3

1-
6

61-BV-31-7

PI
6132

61
-P

R
V

-3
2

PI
6133

PI
6170-1

PI
6170-2

PI
6160

PI
6141

PI
6120

PI
6110

PI
6232

PI
6231

PI
6142

*

*

*

*

*

*

* *

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

* *

**

*

*

*
*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

*

61-BV-32-7

61
-B

V
-3

2-
6

61
-P

R
V

-3
1

*

*

*

* *

*

*

*

*

* *

*
*

* *
* *

*

FSL
6250-1

VENTVENT

*FSL
6250-2

*

(TYPICAL OF 2)

62-BV-12-2

62-BV-12-1

62-BV-11-2

62-BV-11-1

62-BV-11-4

62-BV-12-4

CHKD:

DRWN:

PROJ:

DESN:

w
w

w
.te

tra
te

ch
.c

om

M
A

R
K

D
A

TE
D

E
S

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

BY

7/
9/

20
18

 1
:2

4:
22

 P
M

 - 
O

:\P
R

O
JE

C
TS

\O
R

LA
N

D
O

\IE
R

\0
93

08
\2

00
-0

93
08

-1
80

01
-B

\C
A

D
\S

H
E

E
TF

IL
E

S
\T

R
E

A
TM

E
N

T_
FA

C
IL

IT
Y\

I-1
00

9_
10

10
 O

SG
 F

AC
IL

IT
Y 

P&
ID

.D
W

G
 - 

W
AS

O
N

, B
A

N
KS

1

A

B

C

D

E

F

2 3 4 5 6 7

C
op

yr
ig

ht
: T

et
ra

 T
ec

h

Bar measures 1 inch, otherwise drawing is not to scale

200-09308-18001

C
E

N
TR

A
L 

W
A

TE
R

 IN
TE

G
R

A
TI

O
N

 P
IP

E
LI

N
E

P
R

O
JE

C
T 

TE
R

M
IN

U
S

 F
A

C
IL

IT
Y

S
A

N
 A

N
TO

N
IO

 W
A

TE
R

 S
Y

S
TE

M

70
0 

N
. S

t M
ar

y'
s,

 S
ui

te
 3

00
S

an
 A

nt
on

io
, T

X 
78

20
5

P
h 

(2
10

) 2
99

-7
90

0 
Fa

x 
(2

10
) 2

26
-8

49
7

Te
xa

s 
R

eg
is

tra
tio

n 
N

o.
 F

-3
92

4

TIMOTHY D. GOBROGGE

INCOMPLETE DOCUMENT
ISSUED FOR

INTERIM REVIEW ONLY

NOT RELEASED FOR
REGULATORY APPROVAL,

PERMIT OR CONSTRUCTION

TEXAS REGISTRATION NO. 128455
JULY 2018

I-1009

O
S

G
 F

A
C

IL
IT

Y
P

&
ID

 - 
I

BRW

JTE

TG

EP-2 BID SET

NOTES

1. OSG CONTROL PANEL NO. 1 (60-CP-01), IS A
VENDOR SUPPLIED PANEL. PANEL IS TYPICAL FOR
OSG CONTROL PANEL NO. 2, 60-CP-02.

2.    : SUPPLIED AS PART OF OSG SYSTEM PACKAGE
BY OSG SYSTEM SUPPLIER, PER 11366.

3. OSG SYSTEM COMMON PANEL 60-LCP-02 IS A
VENDOR SUPPLIED PANEL THAT WILL SPLIT FIELD
DEVICE SIGNALS TO ALLOW 60-CP-01 AND 60-CP-02
TO MONITOR SHARED EQUIPMENT. FIELD DEVICE
WIRING SHALL BE ROUTED THROUGH 60-LCP-02.

*1

33 3 3 3 3

1 1 1 1
1

A
D

D
E

N
D

U
M

 N
O

. 1
7/

9/
20

18
1



LAL
6301

LAH
6301

LI
6312

YI
6331

YI
6331

XA
6331

HS
6331

YI
6512

YI
6512

XA
6512

XA
6512

HS
6512

SI
6512

SC
6512

FI
6551

PAH
6511

LAHH
6301

FAL
6311

16,900 GAL SODIUM
HYPOCHLORITE STORAGE

TANK NO. 1

16,900 GAL SODIUM
HYPOCHLORITE STORAGE

TANK NO. 2

M

VENT

VENT

HYDROGEN
DILUTION BLOWER

NO. 1

NaOCL METERING
PUMP NO. 1

NaOCL METERING
PUMP NO. 2

M

SUMP PUMP

OFF SITE

GRAVITY
SEWER

SECONDARY CONTAINMENT AREA

63-CV-80

4" CHECK VALVE

I-1009

FROM OSHG
NO. 1

I-1009

FROM OSHG
NO. 2

HYDROGEN
DILUTION BLOWER

NO. 2

HYDROGEN
DILUTION BLOWER

NO. 3

M

63-BFV-32

63-BFV-31

63-BFV-33

NaOCL METERING
PUMP NO. 4

65-PRV-11

M

PULSATION DAMPENER
(TYP)

1" DRAIN (TYP)

PRESSURE RELIEF VALVE (TYP)

VENT

BALL VALVE
(TYP)

CALIBRATION
COLUMN (TYP)

VENT

VENT

VENT TO
ATMOSPHERE

3" BASKET
STRAINER

BALL VALVE (TYP)

TRANSITION TO
FLEXIBLE TUBING (TYP)

HYDROGEN
DILUTION BLOWER

NO. 4

M

63-BFV-34

1"

3" BALL VALVE

M

A

MANUAL/
AUTO RUNNING FAULT

START/
STOP

D D D D

HYDROGEN DILUTION BLOWER (TYPICAL OF 4)

63-BWR-31

63-TK-11

63-TK-12

63-BWR-32

63-BWR-33

63-BWR-34

63-BV-01

63-BV-11-2

63-BV-12-2
63-BV-12-6

63-BV-11-6

65-BV-01 63-BV-02

63-BV-03

63-PMP-80

63-BV-80-1

63-BV-80-2

65-BV-61

65-BV-62

65-BV-51-1 65-BV-51-2

65-BV-51-3

65-BV-52-1 65-BV-52-2

65-BV-52-3

65-BV-12-1

65-BV-12-2

65-BV-12-4 65-BV-12-5 65-BV-12-8

65-CMP-11

65-CMP-12

65-CMP-14

65-CAL-11

65-CAL-12

65-CAL-14

65-BV-12-3

65-BV-14-1

65-BV-14-2

65-BV-14-4 65-BV-14-5 65-BV-14-8

65-BV-14-3

65-BV-11-1

65-BV-11-2

65-BV-11-4 65-BV-11-5

65-BV-11-6

65-BV-11-8

65-BV-11-3

65-PRV-12

65-PRV-14

I-1007 

TO PRIMARY
FEED POINT

SPARE TO PRIMARY
FEED POINT

TO SECONDARY
FEED POINT

SPARE TO SECONDARY
FEED POINT

3-SHC-PVC

3-SHC-PVC

3-SHC-PVC

3-SHC-PVC

6-
V

N
T-

P
VC

3-
O

F-
PV

C
3-

O
F-

PV
C

6-AIR-PVC

6-AIR-PVC

3-
S

H
C

-P
VC

3-
S

H
C

-P
VC

3-
S

H
C

-P
VC

3-
S

H
C

-P
VC

2-SHC-PVC

4-DR-PVC

2-SHC-PVC

2-SHC-PVC

2-SHC-PVC

2-SHC-PVC

2-
S

H
C

-P
VC

3-DR-PVC

3-DR-PVC

63-BV-11-1

3" QUICK
CONNECT W/
LOCKING DUST
CAP (TYP)

3" BALL VALVE
(TYP)

3-
S

H
C

-P
VC

63-BV-12-1

3-
S

H
C

-P
VC

D

LSH
6301

PE
6311

LIT
6311

PE
6312

LIT
6312

SODIUM
HYPOCHLORITE

TANK
LEVEL

A

(TYPICAL OF 2)

LOCAL/
REMOTE RUNNING FAULT LEAK

ALARM
START/
STOP

D D D D D

NaOCl METERING PUMP (TYPICAL OF 4)

SPEED SPEED
COMMAND

A A

1/2"

65-BV-12-71/2"

1/2"

NaOCl
FEED FLOW

A

(TYPICAL OF 2)

65-BV-14-7

65-BV-11-7

FIT
6551

FE
6551

FIT
6552

FE
6552

PI
6511

PSH
6511

D

PSH
6512

PI
6512

PSH
6514

PI
6514

(TYPICAL OF 4)

NaOCL HIGH
DISCHARGE
PRESSURE

CONTAINMENT
SUMP HIGH

LEVEL ALARM

HMI

60-CP-03
(SEE NOTE 1)

63-BV-12-5

63-BV-11-5

65-BV-12-6

65-BV-14-6

VENT

2-SHC-PVC

2-SHC-PVC
1/2"

PSH
6513

PI
6513

NaOCL METERING
PUMP NO. 3

65-CMP-13

65-CAL-13

65-BV-13-1

65-BV-13-2

65-BV-13-4 65-BV-13-5 65-BV-13-8

65-BV-13-3

65-PRV-13

65-BV-13-7

65-BV-13-6

65-BV-40

D

CONTAINMENT
SUMP HIGH-HIGH

LEVEL ALARM

D

CONTAINMENT
SUMP LOW

LEVEL SWITCH

LSHH
6301

LSL
6301

HS
6380

S/S

YI
6380

RUN

YAI
6380

FAULT

LSHH
6301

LSH
6301

LSL
6301

SUMP PUMP
LOCAL CONTROL
PANEL

HS
6331-1

LOR
YI

6331

RUN
YAI
6331

FAULT
HS

6331-2

S/S

60-LCP-01 HYDROGEN DILUTION
LOCAL CONTROL PANEL

(DEVICES TYPICAL FOR EACH BLOWER)

HS
6512-1

LOR

HS
6512-3

STOP

HS
6512-4

RESET

HS
6512-2

START

METERING PUMP LCP
TYPICAL FOR EACH
METERING PUMP

YI
6512

RUNNING

YAI
6512

LEAK

SC
6512

YAI
6512

OVERLOAD

ETM

VFD

METERING
PUMP LCP

METERING
PUMP LCP

METERING
PUMP LCP

D

HYDROGEN
VENT LOW

FLOW ALARM

63-BV-30-1

63-BV-30-2

YI
6512

YI
6512

XA
6512

XA
6512

HS
6512

SI
6512

SC
6512

FI
6551

PAH
6511

YL
6331

YL
6331

XA
6331

LAL
6301

LAH
6301

LI
6312

LAHH
6301

FAL
6311

*

*

*

*

*

**

**

**

**

** ** ****

**

**

**
** ****

**

**

**

** ****

**

**

**
** **

**

FSL
6311

*

FSL
6312

*

OSG CONTROL
PANEL NO.1
60-CP-01

(TYPICAL OF 2)

60-CP-03

3" BALL VALVE

REVERSE
LEVEL SIGHT
GAUGE

REVERSE
LEVEL SIGHT
GAUGE

CHKD:

DRWN:

PROJ:

DESN:

w
w

w
.te

tra
te

ch
.c

om

M
A

R
K

D
A

TE
D

E
S

C
R

IP
TI

O
N

B
Y

7/
9/

20
18

 1
:4

3:
21

 P
M

 - 
O

:\P
R

O
JE

C
TS

\O
R

LA
N

D
O

\IE
R

\0
93

08
\2

00
-0

93
08

-1
80

01
-B

\C
AD

\S
H

E
ET

FI
LE

S\
TR

EA
TM

EN
T_

FA
C

IL
IT

Y
\I-

10
09

_1
01

0 
O

SG
 F

AC
IL

IT
Y 

P&
ID

.D
W

G
 - 

W
A

S
O

N
, B

AN
KS

1

A

B

C

D

E

F

2 3 4 5 6 7

C
op

yr
ig

ht
: T

et
ra

 T
ec

h

Bar measures 1 inch, otherwise drawing is not to scale

200-09308-18001

C
E

N
TR

A
L 

W
A

TE
R

 IN
TE

G
R

AT
IO

N
 P

IP
EL

IN
E

P
R

O
JE

C
T 

TE
R

M
IN

U
S

 F
A

C
IL

IT
Y

S
A

N
 A

N
TO

N
IO

 W
A

TE
R

 S
Y

S
TE

M

70
0 

N
. S

t M
ar

y'
s,

 S
ui

te
 3

00
S

an
 A

nt
on

io
, T

X
 7

82
05

Ph
 (2

10
) 2

99
-7

90
0 

Fa
x 

(2
10

) 2
26

-8
49

7

Te
xa

s 
R

eg
is

tra
tio

n 
N

o.
 F

-3
92

4

TIMOTHY D. GOBROGGE

INCOMPLETE DOCUMENT
ISSUED FOR

INTERIM REVIEW ONLY

NOT RELEASED FOR
REGULATORY APPROVAL,

PERMIT OR CONSTRUCTION

TEXAS REGISTRATION NO. 128455
JULY 2018

I-1010

O
S

G
 F

A
C

IL
IT

Y
P

&
ID

 - 
II

BRW

JTE

TG

EP-2 BID SET

NOTES

1. OSG CONTROL PANEL NO. 1 (60-CP-01), IS A VENDOR
SUPPLIED PANEL. PANEL IS TYPICAL FOR OSG
CONTROL PANEL NO. 2, 60-CP-02.

2.     : SUPPLIED AS PART OF OSG SYSTEM PACKAGE BY
OSG SYSTEM SUPPLIER, PER 11366

3. OSG SYSTEM COMMON PANEL 60-LCP-02 IS A VENDOR
SUPPLIED PANEL THAT WILL SPLIT FIELD DEVICE
SIGNALS TO ALLOW 60-CP-01 AND 60-CP-02 TO MONITOR
SHARED EQUIPMENT. FIELD DEVICE WIRING SHALL BE
ROUTED THROUGH 60-LCP-02.

4.     : SUPPLIED AS PART OF METERING PUMP PACKAGE
BY METERING PUMP SUPPLIER.

*

**

1

3

3

1

1

1

1

A
D

D
E

N
D

U
M

 N
O

. 1
7/

9/
20

18
1

1

1

1


